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RE: 
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Initial AppHcation and Tariff of Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. far AulhoritYto 
Provide Pay Telephone Service within the State of Florida. 

lm10lm1nc com Dear Mr. D'Haeaeleer. 

Enclosed for filing are &ix (6) copies of the above-referenced application of Public 
Payphone U.S.A., Inc. for authority to provide pay telephone service within the state of 
Florida. Also cncloted is a check in the amount ofS I 00 for the filing fee. 

The original ofthla appUcation ligned by Mr. Joe Pckatovie wu prcvioualy filed as an 
attachment to the AppHcatlon ofPublic Payphone U.S.A., Inc. for Authority to Provide 
lnterexchangc Services (Doeket No. 981491 -Tl). At the request of Commiuion Staff, 
the enclosed application IS re-tilcd to insure separate docketing of the company's pay 
telephone service applicatfon. 

Please acknowledge m:eipt of this filing by retummg. filed stamped, the extra copy of 
this letter in the self-addreued stamped envelope. 

I may be reached at (407) 740-8575 with any questions, comments or correspondence 
regarding this nr lication. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely. 

~hcA-'9~ ~-<-b 
M~~'; Byna6 'If' 
Consultant to 
Public Payphonc U.S.A., Inc. 

cc: Dave Goodman - PCS 
file: PCS, Fl - COCOT 
tms: FLP9800 
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RE: 
n 

Initial Application and Tariff of Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. fo;Authority to 
Provide Pay Telephone Scrvite within the State of Florida. 

tmrOtmenc com Dear Mr. D'Haescleer: 

Enclosed for filing are aix (6) copies of the above-~fereneed aoplication of Public 
Payphone U.S.A., lnc. for authority to provide pay telephone aervice within the state of 
Florida. Also cmcloaed ia a check in the amount of S I 00 for the filing fee. 

The original ofthia application signed by Mr. Joe Pekarovic waa previously filed u an 
attachment to the Application of Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. for Authority to Provide 
lnterexcbango Services (Docket No. 981491-TI). At the request ofCommiuion Staff, 
the enclosed application is re-fiJed to insure separate docketing of the company's pay 
telephone actvice application. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by retumtng, filed scamped, the extra copy of 
this letter in tho aclf-addresscd stamped envelope. 

I may be reached at (407) 140-8515 with any queslions, comments or correspondence 
~garding tbjs np llcation. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely. 

~~·9~~~ 
M~)ti'Q'u'; B)'J'D6 ~ / 
Consultant to 
PubUc Payphonc U.S.A., Inc. 

cc: Dave Goodman • PCS 
file: PCS, Fl - COCOT 
tms: FLP9800 
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Ms. Blaoca Bayo, Director 
Florida Public Service Commiuion 
Division ofRocordJ IDd Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Buildin& Room 270 
Tallahassee, FL 32399..()870 

December 8, 1998 
VIa Overalatac 

RE: Initial Application and Tariff of Public Paypbone U.S.A., Inc. for Authority to 

Provide Pay Telephone Service withh. the State of Florida. 

tmiO i mlnc com Dear Mr. D'H~e~eleer: 

Enclosed for fi1ins are aix (6) copies of the above-referenced application of Public 

Paypbonc U.S.A.,Ine. for a.athority to provide pay telephone service within the state of 

Florida. Also enclored iJ a check in the amount of $100 for the filing fee. 

The original oftbia 1pplical:ion tigped by Mr. Joe Pekarovic wu previously filed as an 

attachment to tho Application of Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. for 1'\utbority to Provide 

lnterexcbange Servicc:t (Docket No. 981491-TI). At the request ofCommiasion Staff, 

the enclosed application ia ro-filod to i.nsure separate docketing of the company's pay 

telephone service application. 

Please aclcnowlodge receipt of this filing by returning. filed stamped. the extra copy of 

this letter in the .elf-addressed stamped envelope. 

I may be reached a• (407) 740-8575 with any questions. comments or correspondence 

regarding thia application. Tb.mJc you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~~r4b 
Consultant to 
Public Paypbonc U.S.A., Inc. 

<:(): Dave Goodman • PCS 
file: PCS, FL - COCOT 
tms: FLP9800 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

AppllcatJoo Form 

Cer1Ukate to Proylde Pay IelgbQAc 5taJc:e 
WQip tflc State of FJortda 

A. This fonn is uted for an original application for a cer1ificate to provide pay telephone service 

within the State of Florida. 

B. AS 100 non-reftmdable application fee along with the enclosed Applicant Acknowledgment 
Card must be completed and accompany the Application before proccssin& will bcsmn. 

C. Once a certificate bu been arm ted, regulatory assessment fees will be duo for that calendar 

year regardlea of wbdher or not pay telephones have been instaltcd. 

D. When completing tbe application. respond to each item. If an item is not applicable. explain 

why. Failure to respo:1Cl to any item wilt result in the application beins returned and a delay 

in the application procc11. 

E. Uac a seplftte sheet for each answer which will not fit the allotted space. 

F. If you have any questions about completins the form, contact the Certificate Section at 

904\488-1280 or write: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communications 
I 0 I Eut Gaines Street 
TaUahassee, Florida 32399-0866 

G. Once completed, the original plus five (5) copies of this form, along with $100 application 

fee, are to be submitted to: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communications 
1 0 I Euc Gaines Street 
Tallabuloe. Florida 32399-0866 
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FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION 

1. LEGAL NAME OP THE APPLICANT 

Public Paypbone U.S.A,lDc. 

2. NAME UNDER WHICH THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS 

Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. 

3. ADDRESS OP THE APPLICANT(S) 

STREET 
ern 
STATE&ZIP 

118$9 Wilahire Blvd., Suite 600 
LosAJ\aelea · 
California 90025 

4. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE) 

INDMDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER RJSIHER: 

OWN NAME. 
DOCUMENTATION: No other documentation needod. 

0 

B. PARTNERSBIP: 0 
DOCUMENTATION: Attach a copy of the partnership agreement. and a list 
with the name and addreu of all partners. 

C. CORPORATION: II 

DOCUMENTATION: Attach proofthat ll1icles of incorporation have been 

filed with the Florida Secretary of State's Office. lfincorporated outside of Florida. 
attach proof from tbe Florida Secretary of State that applicant has authority to operate 

in Florida aod provide name and address of Florida Registered Agent. 

See Attlcbment I. 

NAME NRAJ Services. Inc. 

AC!>RESS 526 Eut Park Avenue 
TaJJab"tee, FL 3230 I 

D. DOING BUSINESS UNDER A FICTITIOUS NAME: 0 

DOCUMENTATION: Anach proof that fictitious name has been registered 
with the Florida Secretary of States Office. 

ro .... C/ C.O U (U•tl) .... 2 of I 
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S. PROVIDE NAME, TITLE. AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE INDMDUAL 

WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMMISSION CONTACTS: 

NAME: David Goodman 

mLE: Vice President. Cult.omer Service Manager 

PHONE: (31 0) 4 73-6222 

6. BAS APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER. OFFICER. DIRECTOR. 

ETC-. OR IN THE CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY CHARGE 

HOLDER OF THE APPLIC.I.NT EVER BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED PAY 

TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA? THIS INCLUDES 

ACI'JVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES. 

No. 

7. IF .IRE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AN LIST THE 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER. 

Not applicable. 

8. LIST THE STATES IN WBJCB THE APPLICANT: 

A. IS CUIUti!NTL Y PROVIDING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE 

None. 

B. BAS APPLICATIONS PENDING TO BE CERTIFIED AS A PAY 

TELEPHONE PROVIDER 

Nono. 

C. BASBEENDENIEDA1!1110RJTYTOOPERATEASAPAYTELEPHONE 
PROVIDER EXPLAIN CJRCUMST ANCES. 

None. 

D. HAS HAD REGULATORY PENALTIES IMPOSED FOR VIOLATIONS OF 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS STATUTES. EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. 

None. 

rou -,ac/C/110 u cu-tS) • .,. , of 1 
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9. PLEASE CHECK THE SERVICES THAT WILL BE PROVIDED: 

LOCAL • 
LONG DlST ANCE • 
COIN • 
CALLING CARD • 
CREDIT CARDS • 
OTHER. DESCRIBE • 

Public Paypb· " S.A., Inc. (.,Public Payphone•) also proposes to offer automated 

coUect-only k .,g rl ,., arco services for inmates of confinement institution~. 

I 

10. PROPOSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT 

PLANS TO PLACE IN THE FIRST YEAR; 

At thia timo.. Public Paypbone U.S.A .• lnc:. ( .. Public Payphooe•') hu no apecific projections 

concemillJ the locations or number of instruments it plana to inatall durina ita first year of 

operation. Tbe C<a1apmy ba not completed development of ita nwketina proJrlm for 

paypbooe aervic:en oft'end to the aenerat public. 

With reprdl to imnate eervicea. tho Company's business plana call for Public Paypbone to 

rapood toreqUOitl forproposala (RFPa) from various city. county and stateqencies aeeking 

to inatall telocommunicationnervices for their inmatepopulationa. PubliePayphone U.S.A., 

Inc. files thia application in order to be prepared to offer aervice aboutd it respond and win 

a bid from an inatitutJon within the state of Florida. The tetual number of i~lephone 

inatrumenta inatalled at any given location will vuy based on the size of the institution 

served, the number ofpritonm, and type of inmate calling privileges, all of which arc site 

apoc:lfic. 

11. ROW DOES TOE APPLICANT INTEND TO SERVICE AND MAINTAIN EACH 

PAY PHONE? 

PERSONALLY 0 
FULL-TIME TECHNICIAN 0 
PART· TIME TECIINICIAN 0 
SIRVJCI!IREPAIRIMAINTENANCE CONTRACT • 
OTHER, DltSCRIBE e 

Paypbonet available to tbe general pubtic will be maintained under contract with a third 

party maintenaoce company until the number of instrumenta within the state justifies a full­

time tec.mician hired u an employee of the Company. 

For inmate aervices. call processing equipment i.natallcd at prisons or confinement 

institution& iJ equipped with remote on-tine dlagnOJtica. Thia capability allows Public 

Payphono'aln-bouao technlciana to communicate"'" dial up data modem with each s)"tem 

.CD ,.C/at:fl J2 Cal·tl) .... • of S 
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at any coJTCCt.ioOII fecllity. Public Paypbone can troubleahoot and effect many operational 

changes to a system without bivins to be on site. 

On-site repair~, IUCb u replacement of telephone instruments or handsets, will be per(onned 

by a local tclocommunicatiODI finn under conlTICL TbiJ aubc:ontractor will be carefully 

selected hued on Ita teebnicaJ expel1iJe and ability to respond to trouble calla. 

ll. WILL EACH OF TBit PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL 

PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE 

CARRIERS VIA lOXXX+O. 9~XXXX. AND 1-800? (See Rale 25-14.515(6), F.A.C.) 

Pay telephones available to the aeneral public will allow the uaer to ICCeSS all loaUy 

available lona diltance carriera. However, for services provided to inmates of priaons and 

other c:onfincmeat institutions, access will be limited to lona distance services offered by 

Public Paypbone U.S.A., Inc .. 

13. WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL 

CONFORM TO SUBSEcrJONS 4.19.2 • 4.29A aad 4.19. 7 • 4.29.1 OF THE 

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING 

BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY 

HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rak 15-14.515(4), F.A.C.) 

Yes, for pay telephones available to the general public. Handicap acccs.sibility of pay 

telephones provided to inmates will be subject to the requimnentl of the institution's 

adminir.tration. 

roa ••e1010 u (U·ta) , ... 1 of s 
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l, Joe Pekarovle, 

AttEST TO THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 

APPLICATION AND HA VB IU!AO ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDING 

PAY PHONE SERVICE IN FLORIDA. I WILL COMPLY WILL ALL CURRENT AND FU1'URE 

COMMJSSION REQUIR.BMBNTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I 
UNDERSTAND THAT A NON·BBFUNDADLE APPLICATION FEE OF $100 MUST 

ACCOMPANY THE APPUCATION. ALSO, f UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO 

PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM $SO.OO PER CALENDAR YEAR), 

FILE AND ANNUAL PAY TELBPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS 

TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY 

CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE wmuN TEN (10) DAYS OF 

THECHANGa l ~ 
~ATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF APPLICANT) 

DATE: lo /ktt (, p, 



• 
AfPLICANI ACKNOWLEOOMENI CARP 

Applicant: Public PaypbQIC U.S.A,Iac. 

I acknowledge receipt and undentandina of the Florida Public Service Commission's Rules and 

Requirementa relating to my provision of Pay Telephone Service. 

Title: Yico Pmidept ofSalea. Public Pmbope U.S.A .. Inc. 

Date: lo/2.b/CW 

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RBTUR.NED WITH THE APPLICA TJON BEFORE THE 
CERTIFICA TJON PROCESS BEGINS. F AlLURE TO DO SO WILL R.ESUL TIN ADELA Y OF 
THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED. 



APPLICANT ACI{NOWLEOOMENI CARP 

Applicant: Public Paypbowc U.S.A, lac. 

I acknowledge receipt and undentanding of the Florida Public Service Commiuion's Rules and 

Requirements relating to my proviaion of Pay Telephone Service. 

Title: Vice President o(SaJea. Public Paypbone U.S.A .. Inc. 

Date: rob .. b/98 

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH TilE APPLICATION BEFORE THE 
CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. F AlLURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN ADELA Y OF 
THE CERTIFICATE BEINI3ISSUBD. 



Attachment I 

Pablle Paypboae U.S.A., IDe. 

Certificate of Authority 

to transact business within the State of Florida 
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I 6. upon qualificAtion 
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RE: Initial Application aod Tariff of Public Payphono U.S.A.,lnc. fcn-~uthoritY to 
Provide Pay Telephone Service within the State of Florida. 

tmiO tmlnc.com Dear Mr. D'HaCMloor: 

Enclosed for filing arc ai.x (6) copies of the abovc-refct'tnced application of Public 
Payphone U.S.A.,I.Dc. for authority to provide pay telephone service within tho 1tatc of 
Florida. Also enclosed iJ a cMok in tho amount ofS 100 for the filing fee. 

The original of this application iigned by Mr. Joe Pekarovie was prcvioualy filed as un 
attachment to tho Application o!'Pubtic Paypbone U.S.A.,Inc. for Authority to Provide 
lntetexcbange Service. (Docket No. 981491-TI). At the request ofCommiuioo Staff, 
the enclosed application il ro-filod to inJure separate docketing of the company's pay 
telephone service application. 

Pleue ldatowlodgo receipt ofthil filing by retumjng. filed stamped, the extra c.opy of 
thiJ letter in the aclf·addreued Nmpcd envelope. 

1 may be.reec:bed at (407) 74()..8575 with any questions, comments or corrapondence 
regarding tbiJ application. TbaDk you for your assistance in thia matter. 

fkrill f'lllllig Sir"'-c I I • 

R.ooonill.t ~ 
1So40~01bBtN. 
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